TOURNEY 2025

QUARTERFINALS

Friday February 14"

3:40 PM - Oceanside Boys vs Spruce Mountain

6:40 PM - Lincoln Academy Boys vs Yarmouth

8:30 PM - Medomak Valley Boys vs Poland or Lake Region
ON COUNTRY 105.5 The WOLF, WBYA

6:40 PM - Camden Hills Girls vs Gardiner

Saturday February 15"

8:40 AM — Oceanside Girls vs York

10:30 AM — Medomak Valley Girls vs Leavitt or Yarmouth

??1:10 PM - Lincoln Academy Girls vs Spruce Mountain (if Lincoln wins a road prelim)
6:40 PM - Camden Hills Boys vs Cony

Monday February 17"
10:15 AM - Vinalhaven Girls vs Forest Hills
11:45 AM - Islesboro Girls vs Pine Tree Academy

SEMIFINALS (Times subject to adjustment) ALL GAMES NOW BASE ON QUARTERFINALS WIN
Tuesday February 18"

12:40 PM - Oceanside and/or Medomak Valley Girls

2:30 PM - Lincoln Academy Girls

5:40 PM - Oceanside Boys

7:30 PM - Medomak Valley and/or Lincoln Academy Boys

Wednesday February 19%"
3:10 PM - Camden Hills Girls
8:10 PM - Camden Hills Boys

Thursday February 20"
9:40 AM —Vinalhaven Girls
11:30 AM —Islesboro Girls

REGIONAL FINALS (Times subject to adjustment) ALL GAMES NOW BASE ON SEMIFINALS WIN
Friday February 21

12:40 PM - Oceanside, Medomak and/or Lincoln Academy Girls

2:30 PM - Oceanside, Medomak and/or Lincoln Academy Boys

5:45 PM - Camden Hills Girls

7:30 PM - Camden Hills Boys

Saturday February 22™

12:40 PM -Vinalhaven and/or Islesboro Girls

STATE FINALS (Times subject to adjustment)ALL GAMES NOW BASE ON REGIONAL FINALS WIN
Friday February 28"

5:45 PM - Camden Hills Girls

7:30 PM - Camden Hills Boys

Saturday March 1*

12:40 PM - Oceanside, Medomak or Lincoln Academy Girls,

2:30 PM - Oceanside, Medomak or Lincoln Academy Boys,

12:40 PM -Vinalhaven or Islesboro Girls



